# 504300567 03/31/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4347248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
J. LUSCOMBE ASSOCIATES LIMITED	03/23/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JUST NOW LIMITED
Street Address:	7 BLUE SKY HOUSE
Internal Address:	BUNTSFORD DRIVE
City:	BROMSGROVE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	B60 3DJ

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35500263

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kmonaco@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

Address Line 1: 30 S. 17TH STREET UNITED PLAZA

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VLF-PT003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. BALLARINI
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Ballarini/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=VLF-PT003\_ExecutedAssignment-JLuscombe-to-JustNowLtd#page1.tif source=VLF-PT003\_ExecutedAssignment-JLuscombe-to-JustNowLtd#page2.tif

PATENT 504300567 REEL: 041809 FRAME: 0942

Atty. Docket No. VLF-PT003

### ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of the 23 day of MACCA, 2017, is made by and among J. LUSCOMBE ASSOCIATES LIMITED, a company, having a business address at 58 SNOW HILL, MELTON MOWBRAY, LEICESTERSHIRE, in GREAT BRITAIN ("ASSIGNOR"), and Just Now Limited, a company, having a business address at 7 Blue Sky House, Buntsford Drive, Bromsgrove, B60 3DJ, in GREAT BRITAIN ("ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in the application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 35/500,263, filed October 26, 2015 and titled WRISTWATCH ("PATENT").

ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the PATENT.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in the PATENT, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all related letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

4559525-1

Atty. Docket No. VLF-PT003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment as of the date first above written.

J. LUSCOMBE ASSOCIATES LIMITED

Name:

Title:

Date: \_

4559525-1

RECORDED: 03/31/2017

PATENT //
REEL: 041809 FRAME: 0944